1-31-92	12-09-20	JUS		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
133.72			Atty. Dkt. No.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	1031345	24	, or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):	
Huntly D. Millar	1	Name: Mill	ar Instruments, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			6001-A Gulf Freeway	1/292995
	1	-	ton State: TX ZIP 77023	3
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other				
Execution Date: March 21, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daffer McDaniel, LLP Internal Address:			No of applications and patents involved: one (1))
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daffer McDaniel, LLP				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daffer McDaniel, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 684908	4908	 7. Total fee (37 on Enclos) ✓ Authorities 8. Deposit account 	of applications and patents involved: one (1) CFR 3.41):	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daffer McDaniel, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 684908	4908	7. Total fee (37 (☐ Enclos ☐ Author 8. Deposit accou (Attach a duplica	of applications and patents involved: one (1) CFR 3.41):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daffer McDaniel, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 684908 City Austin State TX ZIP 78768-4	4908	7. Total fee (37 (☐ Enclos ☐ Author 8. Deposit accou (Attach a duplica	of applications and patents involved: one (1) CFR 3.41):	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daffer McDaniel, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 684908	4908 DO NOT USE T	7. Total fee (37 c	of applications and patents involved: one (1) CFR 3.41):	ount)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daffer McDaniel, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 684908 City Austin State TX ZIP 78768-4	4908 DO NOT USE T	7. Total fee (37 c	of applications and patents involved: one (1) CFR 3.41):	ount)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daffer McDaniel, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 684908 City Austin State TX ZIP 78768-4 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	4908 DO NOT USE T	7. Total fee (37 c	of applications and patents involved: one (1) CFR 3.41):	nent. Solution in the second

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 017322 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MILLAR INSTRUMENTS, INC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 200, Austin, Texas 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/435,502 which has been filed on November 6, 1999 and is entitled "PRESSURE SENSING MODULE FOR A CATHETER PRESSURE TRANSDUCER", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

THE RECORD OF THE PARTY OF THE

PATENT REEL: 017322 FRAME: 0129 Signature:

Name: HUNTLY D. MILLAR

Date: 3-21-CC

Name: HUNTLY D. MILLAR

STATE OF TEXAS

SECOUNTY OF HARRIS

Date: 3-21-CC

Name: HUNTLY D. MILLAR

Date: 3-21-CC

Name: HUNTLY D. MILLAR

State of Texas

Secounty Of Harris Described authority, on this 21-7 day of Harris Described to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

SHEILA BAILEY

NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

THOMPSON & KNIGHT, L.L.P. 1200 San Jacinto Center 98 San Jacinto Blvd. Austin, Texas 78701-4081

Comm. Exp. 12-31-2001

131983-1

RECORDED: 12/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 017322 FRAME: 0130